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ALL DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE
PRIOR TO STARTING ANY OF THE WORK AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO THE
ARCHITECT AND CONSULTANTS BEFORE PROCEEDING. CONSTRUCTION MUST
CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND REQUIREMENTS OF AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION PERTAINING TO THIS APPLICATION.

THE ARCHITECT BEARS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE INTERPRETATION OF THESE
DOCUMENTS BY THE CONTRACTOR. UPON WRITTEN APPLICATION THE ARCHITECT
WILL PROVIDE WRITTEN OR GRAPHIC CLARIFICATION AS SUPPLEMENTARY
INFORMATION REGARDING THE INTENT OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

LOCATIONS OF EXPOSED MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL DEVICES, FITTINGS AND
FIXTURES ARE INDICATED ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. WHICH SHALL GOVERN
OVER THE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. THOSE ITEMS NOT CLEARLY
LOCATED, TO BE LOCATED AS DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT.

NO INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN UNDERTAKEN OR REPORTED ON THIS OFFICE IN
REGARDS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS OR POLLUTIONS OF THIS SITE.

COPYRIGHT 2005 KOHN ARCHITECTS INC.

COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN INTENT IS RESERVED BY THE
ARCHITECT. THE DRAWINGS AND ALL ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS ARE AN INSTRUMENT
OF SERVICE BY KOHN ARCHITECTS INC. THE DRAWINGS AND THE INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREIN MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE KOHN ARCHITECTS INC.

ALL DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST BE RETURNED ON
REQUEST.
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TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE FIRE 
ROUTES
SCHEDULE "B" TO CHAPTER 880

FIRE ROUTE

BLACK LETTERING

BLACK BORDER

RED BACKGROUND

1. ALL SIGNS REQUIRED BY THIS BY-LAW SHALL BE PRINTED ON A 30 cm BY 45 cm SIGN BLANK AND SHALL DISPLAY A FORMAT AS 
ILLUSTRATED BELOW AND AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 2 OF THIS SCHEDULE

2. SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED AT EACH LIMIT OF A DESIGNATED FIRE ROUTE AND SHALL DISPLAY SINGLE HEADED ARROWS 
POINTING IN THE DIRECTION OF SUCH DESIGNATED FIRE ROUTES. SIGNS DISPLAYING DOUBLE HEADED ARROWS SHALL BE 
PLACED AT INTERMEDIATE POINTS ALONG A DESIGNATED FIRE ROUTE NO FURTHER THAN 30 m APART

3. SIGNS SHALL BE ERECTED ON A SIGN POST ANCHORED SECURELY TO THE GROUND OR A PLATFORM CAPABLE OF HOLDING 
THE SIGN ERECT DURING ALL WEATHER CONDITIONS. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF SIGNS SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 2 m ABOVE THE 
WEARING SURFACE OF THE DESIGNATED FIRE ROUTE.

4. SIGNS SHALL BE ERECTED ON THE BOULEVARD OF A DESIGNATED FIRE ROUTE SO THAT NO PART OF THE SIGN IS CLOSER 
THAN 30 cm TO THE ADJACENT CURB NOR FURTHER THAN 3 m FROM THE CURB. WHERE THERE ARE NO CURBS, NO PART OF THE 
SIGN SHALL BE CLOSER THAN 1 m NOR FUTHER THAN 3 m FROM THE EDGE OF THE ADJACENT PAVEMENT OR TRAVELLED ROAD.

SITE STATISTICS

ZONING DESIGNATION:
PROPOSED REZONING FROM "C4-13" TO "G2" & "C4 EXCEPTION"

LOT AREA: 1.262 hectares

FRONTAGE: 71.4 m

GFA   1 B   2 B    3 B AREA(sm) AREA (sf)

BLDG A RES:    56    79    4 12,323 sm (132,962 sf)
BLDG A COMM.:              308 sm     (3,314 sf)

BLDG B RES:    106    144    8 22,769 sm (245,086 sf)

TOTAL:    162    223    12 35,401 sm (381,048 sf)
BUILDING INFORMATION:

COVERAGE:
BUILDING COVERAGE:   73%
PAVING (HARDSCAPING):              PAVING AREA/LOT AREA
LANDSCAPING (SOFTSCAPING):            LANDSCAPE AREA/ LOT AREA
FSI (FLOOR SPACE INDEX):              2.8
No. OF STOREYS:   12
HEIGHT:   44.4 m

PARKING SPACE RATES:

RES. PARKING RATES BASED 
ON ZONING BY-LAW 0225-2007
1.25/ 1 BEDROOM UNIT
1.40/ 2 BEDROOM UNIT
1.75/ 3 BEDROOM UNIT
0.2/ UNIT FOR VISITOR PARKING

PARKING SPACES: REQUIRED               PROPOSED

STALL DIMENSION 2.6m x 5.2m                2.6m x 5.2m
DRIVE AISLE WIDTH            7.0m                7.0m

RESIDENTIAL: 536                537
VISITOR/COMMERCIAL: 91                92
SHORT TERM: 0                1
TOTAL SPACES: 627                630

BICYCLE PARKING SPACES:           REQUIRED             PROPOSED

SHORT TERM: 33              35
[0.08/UNIT]

LONG TERM:            278              278
[0.7/UNIT]

NOTE:
1. ALL SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING WILL BE LOCATED AT GRADE

LOADING SPACE RATES:

LOADING RATES BASED ON ZONING BY-LAW 0225-2007
RES. LOADING IS 3.5M X 9.0M
COMM. LOADING IS 3.5M X 9.0M

LOADING SPACES:          REQUIRED            PROPOSED

RESIDENTIAL:   1                        3 (2 MOVING & 1 REFUSE)
COMMERCIAL:              1        0

SURVEY INFORMATION:

PLAN SURVEY OF LOTS 2, 23 & 24 AND PARTS OF LOTS 1, 3, & 22

REGISTERED PLAN H-23
CITY OF MISSISSAUGA
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL

PREPARED BY:
R. AVIS SURVEYING INC.
235 YORKLAND BLVD
TORONTO, ONTARIO
T: 416-490-8352 F: 416-491-6206

SITE SYMBOL AND SIGN LEGEND:

PRINCIPLE ENTRANCE 
(FOR FIRE FIGHTING OFF ACCESS ROUTE)

ENTRANCE TO RETAIL OR GRADE REALTED 
RESIDENTIAL UNIT

ACCESSIBLE CURB CUT

CATCH BASIN

AREA DRAIN

MANHOLE

     FIRE HYDRANT

SIAMESE CONNECTIONS

ACCESIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE

BARRIER FREE PARKING SPACE

FIRE ROUTE SIGNAGE

LIGHT STANDARD (EXTERIOR POLE FIXTURE)

WALL MOUNTED EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE

PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK

SLOT DRAIN

C.B.

LS

FR

HC

A.D.

FH

MH

S.D.

AMENITY SPACE:            REQUIRED                PROPOSED

INDOOR AMENITY:                       2,223 sm                      1,976 sm
[5.6sm/Unit]

OUTDOOR AMENITY:            618 sm                2620 sm
[2.5sm/Bedroom in 
excess of unit count]
TOTAL:                                                   2841 sm                       4596 sm

COMM. PARKING RATES BASED 
ON ZONING BY-LAW 0225-2007
4.3/100sm

ACCESSIBLE PARKING:             REQUIRED              PROPOSED

RES. (4% OF TOTAL VISITORS):    3                4
COMM. (4% OF TOTAL):    1                1

NOTE:
1. RATES BASED ON PART 3 OF BY LAW 0225-2007 TABLE 3.1.3.1
2. TYPE A = 3.4mX5.2m, TYPE B 2.4mX5.2m, WITH 1.5m ACCESS AISLE
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CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE
PRIOR TO STARTING ANY OF THE WORK AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO THE
ARCHITECT AND CONSULTANTS BEFORE PROCEEDING. CONSTRUCTION MUST
CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND REQUIREMENTS OF AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION PERTAINING TO THIS APPLICATION.

THE ARCHITECT BEARS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE INTERPRETATION OF THESE
DOCUMENTS BY THE CONTRACTOR. UPON WRITTEN APPLICATION THE ARCHITECT
WILL PROVIDE WRITTEN OR GRAPHIC CLARIFICATION AS SUPPLEMENTARY
INFORMATION REGARDING THE INTENT OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

LOCATIONS OF EXPOSED MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL DEVICES, FITTINGS AND
FIXTURES ARE INDICATED ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. WHICH SHALL GOVERN
OVER THE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. THOSE ITEMS NOT CLEARLY
LOCATED, TO BE LOCATED AS DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT.

NO INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN UNDERTAKEN OR REPORTED ON THIS OFFICE IN
REGARDS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS OR POLLUTIONS OF THIS SITE.

COPYRIGHT 2005 KOHN ARCHITECTS INC.

COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN INTENT IS RESERVED BY THE
ARCHITECT. THE DRAWINGS AND ALL ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS ARE AN INSTRUMENT
OF SERVICE BY KOHN ARCHITECTS INC. THE DRAWINGS AND THE INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREIN MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE KOHN ARCHITECTS INC.

ALL DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST BE RETURNED ON
REQUEST.
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